

# CHAIN OF CUSTODY CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: DNVFI-PEFC-COC-000074 Initial certification date: 24 November 2009

Valid: 26 June 2024 – 11 December 2024

This is to certify that

## Frøslev Træ A/S

Jens P.L. Petersens Vej 1, 6330 Padborg, Denmark and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

meets the requirements of following international PEFC standards: **PEFC ST 2002:2020, PEFC ST 2001:2020** 

This certificate is valid for the following product or service ranges: **Trade and processing of wood.** 

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on www.pefc.org.

Place and date: Espoo, 26 June 2024







For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Keilaranta 1, 02150 Espoo, Finland

22

Kimmo Haarala

Management Representative



Certificate no.: DNVFI-PEFC-COC-000074 Place and date: Espoo, 26 June 2024

# **Appendix to Certificate**

#### Frøslev Træ A/S

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Frøslev Træ A/S	Jens P.L. Petersens Vej 1, 6330 Padborg, Denmark	Trade and processing of wood.
Frøslev Projekt A/S	Herstedøstervej 27-29, 2620 Albertslund, Denmark	Trade and processing of wood.





Certificate no.: DNVFI-PEFC-COC-000074 Place and date: Espoo, 26 June 2024

## **Appendix to Certificate**

#### **Multi-site certificate**

Product category: 020000, 020100 (Fuelwood)

 $03000,\,030200,\,030300,\,030101,\,030102,\,030103,$ 

030104 (Sawnwood and treated wood)

040000, 040200, 040300 (Engineered wood products)

090204, 090205, 090206, 090201, 090203, 090303

(Wooden buildings and construction material)

080103, 080203 (Exterior products)

Material category: PEFC certified

Applied chain of custody method: Percentage based method

**Tree species:** Picea abies; Pinus sylvestris; Fraxinus excelsior; Pinus

radiata; Larix; Fagus sylvatica L.; Fraxinus spp.; Quercus

spp; Thuja plicata

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Finland Oy Ab, Keilaranta 1, 02150 Espoo, Finland - TEL: +358 10 292 4200. www.dnv.fi/assurance